Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΟΑΤΑ][
		Name	Execution Date
Kyekyoon Kim			03/18/2005
Ravindra Pratap Singh	1		04/01/2005
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA		
Name:	The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois		
Street Address:	506 South Wright Street		
Internal Address:	352 Henry Administration Building		
City:	Urbana		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	61801		
Property Type		Number 10995049	
Application Number:		10995049	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (978)268-	3715	
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone: 312 876-1400 Email: ptocorrespondence@evanlawgroup.com			
Correspondent Name: Jonathan P. Taylor/Evan Law Group LLC			
Address Line 1: 566 W. Adams			
Address Line 2:			
Address Line 4:	Chicago,	LLINOIS 60661	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Wendy Lostumbo	
Total Attachments: 2 source=ILL01-070-US I source=ILL01-070-US I	EXECUTED AS	SIGNMENT#page1.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kyekyoon Kim and Ravindra Pratap Singh, referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented a certain invention entitled ELECTROHYDRODYNAMIC SPRAYING SYSTEM filed on November 22, 2004 and assigned Application Serial No. 10/995,049; and

WHEREAS, The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois, a body corporate and politic, having a place of business at 352 Henry Administration Building, 506 South Wright Street, Urbana, IL 61801, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said applications or any non-provisional, continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS also assign all of its right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS, and ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for obtain, maintain and enforce said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and correct any minor typographical errors.

DATE 3/18/05 Kvekyoon Kim DATE April 01,05 1210 Ravindra Pratap Singh

STATE OF Illinois) COUNTY OF Champaign) SS.

My Commission Expires: September 27, 2005

STATE OF Illinois) COUNTY OF Champaign) ss.

(SEAL)

I, <u>PAMETA</u> <u>D</u>. <u>DAVIS</u>, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Kyekyoon Kim, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this <u>/</u>8 day of <u>MARCH</u>, 2005. OFFICIAL SEAL PAMELA D. DAVIS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9:27-2005 Notary Public

I, <u>PAMELA</u> D. <u>DAVIS</u>, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Ravindra Pratap Singh, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this <u>lat</u> day of <u>Caril</u>, 2005.

Samh O. Davis Notary Public OFFICIAL SEAL PAMELA D. DAVIS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS (SEAL) MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9-27-2005 My Commission Expires: Anatoribus 27, 2005

RECORDED: 04/05/2005